PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6309885

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MR. BENZION LANDA	09/13/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LANDA LABS 2012 LTD.		
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 2418		
City:	REHOVOT		
State/Country:	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	7612301		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17018737		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)981-6759

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5852003000

Email:shalom@saltamar.comCorrespondent Name:SHALOM WERTSBERGERAddress Line 1:35 HUNTINGTON MEADOWS

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1904CONA_LANDA-17-009		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHALOM WERTSBERGER		
SIGNATURE:	/Shalom Wertsberger, Reg. No. 43,359/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2020		

Total Attachments: 4

source=LIP 17-009 US2 CIP Short Asgn executed#page1.tif

source=Landa_POA#page1.tif source=Landa_POA#page2.tif source=Landa_POA#page3.tif

PATENT 506263139 REEL: 053836 FRAME: 0567

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and effective as of the below indicated filing date, the undersigned:

Inventor	Address
Benzion LANDA	35 Itamar Ben-Avi Street, Nes Ziona 7405135, Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignor(s)") hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Landa Labs (2012) Ltd.

P.O.B. 2418 Rehovot 7612301 Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements relating to:

Thermal Conduction Transfer Printing

(hereinafter, the "Invention"), described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

United States Patent Application No. 17/018,737, filed on September 11, 2020

and in and to said Patent Application, including, when and as applicable, in priority application(s) for the same Invention, in applications relating to the same Invention and/or claiming priority from said Patent Application, and in all divisions and continuations thereof (hereinafter, the "Corresponding Patent Application(s)"), including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions and national laws, and the Patent(s) which may be granted to said Patent Application and Corresponding Patent Application(s) (hereinafter, the "Letters Patent") and in all original, revived, reexamined and reissued Patents granted to said Letters Patent;

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned; authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requested for aforesaid applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said Invention.

In witness whereof, each Assignor has affixed his or her signature.

Benzion LANDA

Date: September 13, 2020

PATENT (1) REEL: 053836 FRAME: 0568

Doc Code: PA..

PTO/AIA/82A (07-12)

Document Description: Power of Attorney

Approved for use through 11/30/2014. OMB 0651-0035 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

TRANSMITTAL FOR POWER OF ATTORNEY TO ONE OR MORE REGISTERED PRACTITIONERS

NOTE: This form is to be submitted with the Power of Attorney by Applicant form (PTO/AIA/82B or equivalent) to identify the application to which the Power of Attorney is directed, in accordance with 37 CFR 1.5. If the Power of Attorney by Applicant form is not accompanied by this transmittal form or an equivalent, the Power of Attorney will not be recognized in the application.

Application Number		17/018,737				
Filing Date		11-SEP-2020				
First Named Inventor		Benzion Landa				
Title		THERMAL CONDUCTION TRANSFER PRINTING				
Art Unit						
Examiner Name						
Attorney Docket Number		1904US_Landa17_009				
	SIGNAT	TURE of Applicant or Patent Practitioner				
Signature	/Shalom W	Shalom Wertsberger/		9/21/2020		
Name	Shalom Wertsberger		Telephone	585-200-3000		
Registration Number	43,359					
NOTE: This form must be signed in accordance with 37 CFR 1.33. See 37 CFR 1.4(d) for signature requirements and certifications.						
*Total of forms are submitted.						

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.31, 1.32 and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 053836 FRAME: 0569 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

POWER OF ATTORNEY BY APPLICANT

I hereby revoke all previous powers of attorney given in the application identified in the attached transmittal letter.						
I hereby appoint Practitioner(s) associated with the following Customer Number as my/our attorney(s) or agent(s), and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith for the application referenced in the attached transmittal letter (form PTO/AIA/82A or equivalent):						
OR			2	3521		
United States P	t Practitioner(s) named belo atent and Trademark Office r (form PTO/AIA/82A or equ	connected therewit		• • •		
	Name	Registration Number		Name		Registration Number
						ĺ
			•			

Please recognize	or change the corresp	ondence addres:	s for the a	polication id	dentified in t	he attached
transmittal letter to		51,451,155 444,155		ppnoonon		
	ssociated with the above-menti	oned Customer Numbe	: г.			
OR						
. 🗀	ssociated with Customer Numb	er: 23521				
OR						
Firm or Individual Name						
Address						
City			State		Zip	***************************************
Country						
Telephone			Email			
I am the Applicant:						
Inventor or Joi	nt Inventor					
Legal Represe	ntative of a Deceased or L	egally Incapacitate.	d Inventor			
Assignee or P	erson to Whom the Invent	tor is Under an Obl	igation to A	ssign		
■ Assignee or Person to Whom the Inventor is Under an Obligation to Assign Person Who Otherwise Shows Sufficient Proprietary Interest (e.g., a petition under 37 CFR 1.46(b)(2) was						
granted in the application or is concurrently being filed with this document)						
	and St	GNATURE of Applica	nt for Patent			
Signature	1900			Date	September 7, 2	2016
Name	Michal GHOZI		- N	Telephone	972-77-3444318	5
Title and Company	IP Manager, Landa Labs (2012) Lt					
NOTE: Signature - This form must be signed by the applicant in accordance with 37 CFR 1.33. See 37 CFR 1.4 for signature requirements and certifications. Submit multiple forms for more than one signature, see below *.						
*Total of	forms are submitted.					

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.31, 1.32 and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

Privacy Act Statement

The Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579) requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a). Records from this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of
 presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to
 opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
 A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal
 agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to
 the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
 A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator,
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (i.e., GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

PATENT REEL: 053836 FRAME: 0571

RECORDED: 09/21/2020